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STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE
SAN FRANCISCO

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT - SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of ) CaseNo.: 14-N-04092-PEM
)
WILLIAM ARTHUR MILLER,
; ORDER AMENDING DECISION
Member No. 98426, )
)
)

A Member of the State Bar.

TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED MATTER:
The court’s May 5, 2015 Decision in the above entitled matter is hereby amended. After
the second paragraph on page 4 of the Decision, the following is inserted:
"Case Number 14-N-04092 (Rule 9.20 Matter)
"Respondent willfully violated California Rules of Court, rule 9.20
(duties of disbarred, resigned or suspended attorneys) by failing to file proof of
compliance as required by rule 9.20(c), as ordered by the Supreme Court in its

February 27, 2014 order."

IT IS SO ORDERED.

QMMC

Dated: May \8 ,2015 PAT McELROY
Judge of the State Bar Court
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Prac. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]
I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen
and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and
County of San Francisco, On May 19, 2015, I deposited a true copy of the following
document(s):
ORDER AMENDING DECISION

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal
Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

WILLIAM ARTHUR MILLER
7530 PINE ST
HUGHSON, CA 95326

> by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California
addressed as follows:

Sherrie B. McLetchie, Enforcement, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on

May 19, 2015.
W : O e A
Liuretta Cramer

Case Administrator
State Bar Court




